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46001 - Brandon—Souris

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

173.00000
124.00000
248.00000
109.00000
654.00000
0.00000
0.00000
1.00000
0.00000
1.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.08% 26.45259
0.06% 18.96024
0.11% 37.92048
0.05% 16.66666
99.99997

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00003

0.00003

Transfer
(Elimination)

77.00000
4.00000
15.00000
-109.00000

0.00000
13.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

250.00000
128.00000
263.00000
0.00000
641.00000
0.00000
13.00000
1.00000
0.00000
14.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.12% 39.00156
0.06% 19.96879
0.12% 41.02964
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-250.00000
33.00000
137.00000
0.00000

0.00000
80.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
161.00000
400.00000

0.00000

561.00000
0.00000
93.00000
1.00000
0.00000
94.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.08% 28.69875
0.21% 7130124
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000


user
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46002 - Charleswood-St.
James—Assiniboia—Headingley

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Candidate Votes Percentage Points (E;:-r:::saft?;n) Votes Percentage Points (E;:-r:::saft?c:n) Votes Percentage Points Transfer
Leslyn LEWIS 114.00000 0.06% 19.35483 33.00000  147.00000 0.08% 25.38860 -147.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000
Peter MACKAY 238.00000 0.12% 40.40747 5.00000  243.00000 0.12% 41.96891 28.00000  271.00000 0.15% 49.63369 0.00000
Erin O'TOOLE 173.00000 0.09% 29.37181 16.00000  189.00000 0.10% 32.64248 86.00000  275.00000 0.15% 50.36630 0.00000
Derek SLOAN 64.00000 0.03% 10.86587 -64.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000
Continuing Ballots Total 589.00000 99.99998 579.00000 99.99999 546.00000 99.99999
Blanks 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Exhausted 0.00000 0.00000 10.00000 10.00000 0.00000 33.00000 43.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Overvotes 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Remainder Points 0.00000 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00001 0.00000 0.00000 0.00001 0.00000
Non Transferable Total 3.00000 0.00002 13.00000 0.00001 46.00000 0.00001

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.
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46003 - Churchill-Keewatinook Aski

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

20.00000
23.00000
33.00000
18.00000
94.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.06% 21.27659
0.07% 24.46808
0.10% 35.10638
0.06% 19.14893
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

10.00000
2.00000
3.00000

-18.00000

0.00000
3.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

30.00000
25.00000
36.00000
0.00000
91.00000
0.00000
3.00000
0.00000
0.00000
3.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.10% 32.96703
0.08% 2747252
0.12% 39.56043
0.00% 0.00000
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

-30.00000
5.00000
20.00000
0.00000

0.00000
4.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
30.00000
56.00000

0.00000

86.00000

0.00000

7.00000

1.00000

0.00000

8.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.10% 34.88372
0.19% 65.11627
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46004 - Dauphin—Swan River—Neepawa

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

152.00000
126.00000
207.00000
100.00000
585.00000
0.00000
0.00000
2.00000
0.00000
2.00000

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.08% 25.98290
0.06% 21.53846
0.10% 35.38461
0.05% 17.09401
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

69.00000
4.00000
15.00000
-100.00000

0.00000
11.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

221.00000
130.00000
222.00000
0.00000
573.00000
0.00000
11.00000
3.00000
0.00000
14.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.11% 38.56893
0.07% 22.68760
0.11% 38.74345
0.00% 0.00000
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

-221.00000
24.00000
125.00000
0.00000

0.00000
71.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
154.00000
347.00000

0.00000

501.00000
0.00000
82.00000
4.00000
0.00000
86.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.09% 30.73852
0.20% 69.26147
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46005 - ElImwood—-Transcona

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

75.00000
71.00000
41.00000
66.00000
253.00000
0.00000
0.00000
1.00000
0.00000
1.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.09% 29.64426
0.08% 28.06324
0.05% 16.20553
0.08% 26.08695
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

44.00000
4.00000
13.00000
-66.00000

0.00000
4.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

119.00000
75.00000
54.00000

0.00000
248.00000
0.00000
4.00000
2.00000
0.00000
6.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.14% 47.98387
0.09% 30.24193
0.06% 21.77419
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-119.00000
18.00000
66.00000

0.00000

0.00000
35.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
93.00000
120.00000
0.00000
213.00000
0.00000
39.00000
2.00000
0.00000
41.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.13% 43.66197
0.17% 56.33802
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46006 - Kildonan-St. Paul

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

158.00000
138.00000
192.00000
89.00000
577.00000
0.00000
0.00000
1.00000
0.00000
1.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.08% 27.38301
0.07% 23.91681
0.10% 33.27556
0.05% 15.42461
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

60.00000
5.00000
19.00000
-89.00000

0.00000
5.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

218.00000
143.00000
211.00000
0.00000
572.00000
0.00000
5.00000
1.00000
0.00000
6.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.11% 38.11188
0.07% 25.00000
0.11% 36.88811
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-218.00000
22.00000
141.00000
0.00000

0.00000
55.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
165.00000
352.00000

0.00000

517.00000
0.00000
60.00000
1.00000
0.00000
61.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.09% 31.91489
0.20% 68.08510
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46007 - Portage—Lisgar

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

273.00000
119.00000
127.00000
173.00000
692.00000
2.00000
0.00000
1.00000
0.00000
3.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.12% 39.45086
0.05% 17.19653
0.05% 18.35260
0.07% 25.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

117.00000
4.00000
29.00000
-173.00000

0.00000
23.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

390.00000
123.00000
156.00000
0.00000
669.00000
2.00000
23.00000
1.00000
0.00000
26.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.17% 58.29596
0.05% 18.38565
0.07% 23.31838
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-390.00000
54.00000
177.00000
0.00000

0.00000
159.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
177.00000
333.00000

0.00000

510.00000

2.00000
182.00000

1.00000

0.00000

185.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.10% 34.70588
0.19% 65.29411
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46008 - Provencher

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

254.00000
90.00000
129.00000
218.00000
691.00000
0.00000
0.00000
2.00000
0.00000
2.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.11% 36.75832
0.04% 13.02460
0.06% 18.66859
0.09% 31.54848
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

154.00000
4.00000
31.00000
-218.00000

0.00000
28.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

408.00000
94.00000
160.00000
0.00000
662.00000
0.00000
28.00000
3.00000
0.00000
31.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.18% 61.63141
0.04% 14.19939
0.07% 24.16918
0.00% 0.00000
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

-408.00000
51.00000
208.00000
0.00000

0.00000
148.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
145.00000
368.00000

0.00000

513.00000

0.00000
176.00000

4.00000

0.00000

180.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.08% 28.26510
0.21% 71.73489
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46009 - Saint Boniface—Saint Vital

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

96.00000
136.00000
99.00000
65.00000
396.00000
0.00000
0.00000
3.00000
0.00000
3.00000

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.07% 24.24242
0.10% 34.34343
0.07% 25.00000
0.05% 1641414
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

46.00000
3.00000
12.00000
-65.00000

0.00000
4.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

142.00000
139.00000
111.00000
0.00000
392.00000
0.00000
4.00000
3.00000
0.00000
7.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.11% 36.22448
0.10% 3545918
0.08% 28.31632
0.00% 0.00000
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

-142.00000
26.00000
67.00000

0.00000

0.00000
49.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
165.00000
178.00000

0.00000

343.00000
0.00000
53.00000
3.00000
0.00000
56.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.14% 48.10495
0.15% 51.89504
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46010 - Selkirk—Interlake—Eastman

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Candidate Votes Percentage Points (E;:-r:::saft?;n) Votes Percentage Points (E;:-r:::saft?c:n) Votes Percentage Points Transfer
Leslyn LEWIS 95.00000 0.05% 16.52173 60.00000  155.00000 0.08% 27.38515 -155.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000
Peter MACKAY 269.00000 0.14% 46.78260 9.00000  278.00000 0.15% 49.11660 21.00000  299.00000 0.17% 58.85826 0.00000
Erin O'TOOLE 120.00000 0.06% 20.86956 13.00000  133.00000 0.07% 23.49823 76.00000  209.00000 0.12% 41.14173 0.00000
Derek SLOAN 91.00000 0.05% 15.82608 -91.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00% 0.00000 0.00000
Continuing Ballots Total 575.00000 99.99997 566.00000 99.99998 508.00000 99.99999
Blanks 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Exhausted 0.00000 0.00000 9.00000 9.00000 0.00000 58.00000 67.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Overvotes 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000 3.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Remainder Points 0.00000 0.00003 0.00000 0.00000 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00001 0.00000
Non Transferable Total 4.00000 0.00003 13.00000 0.00002 71.00000 0.00001

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.
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46011 - Winnipeg Centre

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

34.00000
47.00000
33.00000
20.00000
134.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.08% 25.37313
0.10% 35.07462
0.07% 24.62686
0.04% 14.92537
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

14.00000
0.00000
3.00000

-20.00000

0.00000
2.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

48.00000
47.00000
36.00000
0.00000
131.00000
0.00000
2.00000
1.00000
0.00000
3.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.11% 36.64122
0.11% 35.87786
0.08% 27.48091
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-48.00000
10.00000
24.00000

0.00000

0.00000
14.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
57.00000
60.00000

0.00000

117.00000

0.00000
16.00000

1.00000

0.00000

17.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.14% 48.71794
0.15% 51.28205
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46012 - Winnipeg North

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

25.00000
26.00000
27.00000
22.00000
100.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.07% 25.00000
0.08% 26.00000
0.08% 27.00000
0.07% 22.00000
100.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

Transfer
(Elimination)

10.00000
1.00000
6.00000

-22.00000

0.00000
5.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

35.00000
27.00000
33.00000
0.00000
95.00000
0.00000
5.00000
0.00000
0.00000
5.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.11% 36.84210
0.08% 2842105
0.10% 34.73684
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-35.00000
2.00000
21.00000
0.00000

0.00000
11.00000
1.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
29.00000
54.00000

0.00000

83.00000

0.00000
16.00000

1.00000

0.00000
17.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.10% 34.93975
0.19% 65.06024
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
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46013 - Winnipeg South

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

117.00000
200.00000
142.00000
58.00000
517.00000
0.00000
0.00000
2.00000
0.00000
2.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.07% 22.63056
0.11% 38.68471
0.08% 2746615
0.03% 11.21856
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

37.00000
2.00000
14.00000
-58.00000

0.00000
5.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

154.00000
202.00000
156.00000
0.00000
512.00000
0.00000
5.00000
2.00000
0.00000
7.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.09% 30.07812
0.12% 39.45312
0.09% 30.46875
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer
(Elimination)

-154.00000
26.00000
83.00000

0.00000

0.00000
45.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
228.00000
239.00000

0.00000

467.00000
0.00000
50.00000
2.00000
0.00000
52.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.14% 48.82226
0.15% 51.17773
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000



Page: 246 / 340

46014 - Winnipeg South Centre

Candidate

Leslyn LEWIS
Peter MACKAY
Erin O'TOOLE
Derek SLOAN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

107.00000
245.00000
128.00000
56.00000
536.00000
0.00000
0.00000
2.00000
0.00000
2.00000

08/24/2020 00:27:25

Round 1
Percentage Points

0.06% 19.96268
0.14% 45.70895
0.07% 23.88059
0.03% 10.44776
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

39.00000
1.00000
12.00000
-56.00000

0.00000
4.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

146.00000
246.00000
140.00000
0.00000
532.00000
0.00000
4.00000
2.00000
0.00000
6.00000

Round 2
Percentage Points

0.08% 27.44360
0.14% 46.24060
0.08% 26.31578
0.00% 0.00000
99.99998

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00002

0.00002

Transfer
(Elimination)

-146.00000
34.00000
74.00000

0.00000

0.00000
38.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Votes

0.00000
280.00000
214.00000

0.00000

494.00000
0.00000
42.00000
2.00000
0.00000
44.00000

Round 3
Percentage Points

0.00% 0.00000
0.17% 56.68016
0.13% 43.31983
0.00% 0.00000
99.99999

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00001

0.00001

Transfer

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000



